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United States Laboratory Testing
Maps, charts, and data provided by the CDC, updated daily by 8 pm ET

Do you need information on testing?
Find it here

View and Download COVID-19 Case Surveillance Public Use

Data

Data will update as soon as they are reviewed and verified, oftentimes before 8 pm ET.

However, daily updates might be delayed due to delays in reported data. 

Disclaimer: The data represent viral COVID-19 laboratory test (reverse transcription

polymerase chain reaction) results from laboratories in the United States, including commercial

and reference laboratories, public health laboratories, hospital laboratories, and other testing

locations. The data represent laboratory test totals—not individual people—and exclude

antibody and antigen tests. The data are provisional and subject to change. National total test

counts reflect data from the previous day and may not match the sum of the data presented

for all jurisdictions. Data reported for each state and territory may be delayed several days in

order to mitigate discrepancies in daily test counts due to variation in jurisdiction reporting.

The data may also not include results from all testing sites within a jurisdiction (e.g., point-of-

care test sites) and therefore reflect the majority, but not all, COVID-19 tests in the United

States. The data are reported to state and jurisdictional health departments in accordance with

applicable state or local law and in accordance with the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic

Security (CARES) Act (CARES Act Section 18115). The data for each state are sourced from either

data submitted directly by the state health department via COVID-19 electronic laboratory

reporting (CELR), or a combination of commercial, public health, and in-house hospital

laboratories. CELR data are used for states that either submit line-level data or submit

aggregate counts that do not include antigen or antibody tests. The data are available for

public use on HealthData.Gov.
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TOTAL TESTS

REPORTED

343,389,517

TOTAL POSITIVE TESTS

30,274,988
TOTAL % POSITIVE

8.82%

National totals as of: Mar 07 2021 CDC | Updated: Mar 9 2021 12:27PM

View:
 Tests Performed
 Percent Positive

Time period:
 Last 7 Days
 Last 30 Days
 All Time

This shows the percentage of tests that were positive since the pandemic
started.

COVID-19 Viral (RT-PCR) Laboratory Test Cumulative Percent Positivity by
State/Territory
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Data table for COVID-19 Viral (RT-PCR) Laboratory Test Cumulative Percent
Positivity by State/Territory

−

CDC | Updated: Mar 9 2021 12:27PM Download Data "

State
Cumulative Percent

Positivity

Cumulative Tests

Performed

Alabama 11-20% 3976058
Arizona 11-20% 6241718
Georgia 11-20% 7027466
Iowa 11-20% 2993790
Idaho 11-20% 1283671
Indiana 11-20% 7200202
Kansas 11-20% 2600921
Kentucky 11-20% 3556866
Missouri 11-20% 2551079
Mississippi 11-20% 1261989
Montana 11-20% 995805
Nebraska 11-20% 1766602
Nevada 11-20% 2853186
Oklahoma 11-20% 1450913
South Carolina 11-20% 4205169
South Dakota 11-20% 533793
Tennessee 11-20% 6138365
Texas 11-20% 21032498
Utah 11-20% 3600639
Virginia 11-20% 6525890
Arkansas 6-10% 2479767
California 6-10% 41936081
Colorado 6-10% 5957034
Connecticut 6-10% 6873397
Delaware 6-10% 1634380
Florida 6-10% 23683436
Guam 6-10% 77226
Illinois 6-10% 15021389
Louisiana 6-10% 5668630
Maryland 6-10% 8550482
Michigan 6-10% 10918213
Minnesota 6-10% 9233671
North Carolina 6-10% 9385005
North Dakota 6-10% 1223996
New Hampshire 6-10% 872942
New Jersey 6-10% 10345925
New Mexico 6-10% 1843259
New York 6-10% 32264502
Ohio 6-10% 10100838
Oregon 6-10% 3863341
Pennsylvania 6-10% 11282315
Puerto Rico 6-10% 387593
Rhode Island 6-10% 2241216
Washington 6-10% 3778345
Wisconsin 6-10% 7802644
West Virginia 6-10% 2245495
Wyoming 6-10% 668740
Alaska 0-5% 1857527
District of
Columbia

0-5% 1485571

Hawaii 0-5% 1095925
Massachusetts 0-5% 16500280
Maine 0-5% 1087037
Virgin Islands 0-5% 25266
Vermont 0-5% 1165829
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